
fill .. 

III 

... 

~-

481 

REGULAR .1EETING OF THE Cm1}:IISSIO~RS OF THE CITY OF SAN AnTONIO 

THURSDAY, JANUARY 22 , A. D. 1942 10:00 A.M. 

P~ES~NT : Hayor Quin, Commissioners He in, Steffler , Anderson and Davis 

ABSENT : None 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and ca rried, the reading of t he minutes of the 

previous meeting were di spensed with and ordered approved . 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the f ollowing ordinancB, which wa s read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll c all, t o-wit: Ayes , Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 635 ",,"J~'l1 q- AN ORDINANCE ( 891) 

APPROPRIATING $105.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION 

TRUST ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AnD REPAIRS . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonia , that , the sum of $105.00 be ; and 

he same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavat ion Trust Ac count for Refunds and Repai r~ 

as'per City Engineer ' s letter of January 21 , 1942 , as follows : 

ATTEST : 

J . G. Schliesing 
J . R. McGoldrick 
D. G. Jansen 
A.D. Wa lker 
Mrs. Ella Cauthorn 
N. S . Nayfach 
City of S?n Antonio 

Ref und 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

$ 3.55 
30.00 
10.00 

9 .00 
10.00 
15.00 
27.45 

$ 105.00 
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 22nd day of January, 1942. 

' Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. Q.UIN 

1 A Y 0 R 

'1ayo~ Quin introduced the following ordinance, whi ch wa s read, assed and approved by the f ollow-

ing vo t e on roll c all, to - wit: Ayes , Qu in , He in, Steffler, Anderson and Davis . 

Appro . No . 636 t'I\ t; .. q 1 s' AN ORDINANCE (892) 

APPROPRIATING $1,815.40 OUT OF THE 1941 GEl-TERAL FUND - VARIOUS 

DEPARTMENTS - TO PAY FOR POSTAGE STA1APS . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $1,815.40, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of t he 1941 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay 

Dan J. ~uill , Postmaster for pos tage Stamps as per approved purchase orders on f ile in the City 

~uditorts Office , chargeable as follows :-

ATTEST : 

Public Affairs in General 
Taxation -
Streets & Public Improvements 
Total 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the ' 22 da y of J anuary, 1942. 

Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

$ 47.50 
1,753.90 

14.00 
1,815.40 

C-. K. Q,UIN 

Mayor C. K. Quin introduced the f ollowing ordinarice , wh ich wa s read, passed and a1 roved by the 

ollowing vote on roll call, t o-wit: Ayes, Q.uin , He in, Anderson, Steffler, and Davis • 

. 



482 

Appro: No . 637 AN ORDINANCE (893) 

APPROPRIATING $3.00 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO T?AY JURY FE IS 

IN CASE #1863 IN THE CORPORATION CO JRT . 

BE IT ORDAI~mD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ~. 3.00, be and t e 

same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Corporation Court Department - to pay 

Ed . Wolff, Clerk of the Corporation Court for jury fees in case #1863 - Marvin Prochnow - as per 

approved invo~ce on file in the City Auditor 's Office . 

PASSED AlJDAPPROVED on the 22 day of January, 1942. 

C . K . QUIN 

ATTEST : HAYOR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk . 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved J y the follow 

ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Qui n, Hein , Anderson~ , Steffler , and Davis . 
a1'\ 

Appro. No . 638 ~,,;-\ AN ORDINANCE (894) 

APPROPRIATING $121.48 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUI'ID , EXCHANGE ACCOillTT 

IN PAyt·'[ENT OF EXCHANGE . 

IBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ~ntonio, that , the sum of $121.48, be and 

the same is appropriated here by out of the 1941 General Fund , Exchange Account, payable to t he 

Frost National Bank , San Antonio , Texas, in payment of exc hange on February 1, 1942 Bond and 

Interest Coupon Maturities. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 22 day of January, 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

ATTEST : ~,1 A Y 0 R 

Jas . Simpson 

Oity Clerk 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to -wit : Ayes , Quin, Rein , Steffler, Anderson and Davis . 

Appro . No . 639 
~ 
~~~1~ AN ORDINANCE ( 895) 

APPROPRI ATING $ 5.00 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAJ..; FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $5 .00, be and t 

same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund , for payro}l for the period ending 

January 19, 1942 , for 1 day's services of Legal Stenographer for Civil Service Board. :: 00 • • $5.0 

"And that hfarrant therefor shall be numbered #24) and dated to correspond with payrol 
accounts" . 

PASSED AND APP:R0VED on the 22 day of January, 1942. 

C . K . QJJIN 

TTEST : MAY 0 R 
, "J 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk. 

Commiss ioner Anderson int r oduced the following ordinance, ',,'hich was read, pas sed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Quin, Rein , Steffler , Anderson and Davis . 

I ppro. No. 640 . ~'>-"\'\'\ J>..N ORDINANCE (896) 

,APPROPRIATING $151.73 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY CITY ' S SHARE 

OF LIFE INSURANCE ON EMPLOYEES IN TIlE FIRE &, POLICE CO \Ar~ISSIONER~': S 

DEPARTMENTS . 



.. 

· 

483 

BE IT OR,DAltlliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that , the sum of $151 . 73 , be and 

the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Fire & Police COID~issioner ' s de­

partments to pay Aetna Life Insurance Company the city ' s share of l ife insurance on employees in 

his departments , as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor ' s Office . 

PASSED AND APP OFED on the 22 day of January , 1942 . 

C . y. . Q,UIN 

ATTEST : MAY 0 R 

Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance , which was read , passed and auproved by thE 

foll owing vote on roll call , to - wit : Ayes , Quin , I:ein , Steffler , Anderson and Davis . 

Appro . No . 6L~1 \,,(:,.~q€>o A-J ORDINANC E ( 897) 

APPROPRIATING ~97 , 187 . 50 OUT OF THE VARIOUS SI NKING FU1TDS TO PAY 

FEBRUARY 1 , 1942 :SOND AAD INTEREST COUPON l,iATURITIES . 

3E IT ORD lNED BY THE CONtMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN MtTONIO : 

THAT , the sum of $97 . 187 . 50 , be and the same is appropriated hereby payable to the 

Frost National Bank , San Antonia , Texas , to pay February 1 , 1942 Bond and Interest Coupon tatur-

ities out of the following Sinking Funds : 

COUPONS 

Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1928 
Street Opening & Widening Borids of 1928 
Street Paving Bonds of 1928 
Flood Prevention & Sto :r5m Sewer Bonds Of ' 1928 
Bridge Bonds of 1928 
Fire & Police Building Bonds of 1928 
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 
Library Bonds of 1928 
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 
Governor ' s Palace Bonds of 1928 

Funding Bans of 1940 

Airport Bonds of 1941 

Airport Bonds of 1941 

Improvement District No . 7 
Improvement District .Jo . 12 

COUPONS 

BONDS 

COUPONS 

COUPDNS 

GRA JD TOTAL 

$ 17 , 935 . 00 
8 , 606 . 25 

10 , 773 . 75 
7 , 182 . 50 
2 ,167 . 50 
4 ,313 . 75 
5 , 737 . 50 
7 , 182 . 50 
3 , 591 . 25 

807 . 50 
$ 68 , 297 . 50 

1, 7:17. 50 

22 ,000. 00 

4 , 812 . 50 

200 . 00 
100 . 00 
300 . 00 

~97,187 . 50 

PASSED MJD APPROVED TTII S the 22nd da y of January , 1942 . 

ATTEST : 

Jas . Simps on 

City Clerk . 

C . K . QU!N 

HAY 0 R 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the fOflowing ordinance , which was read , passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to - wit : Ayes , QUin , Hein , Steffler , Anderson and Davis . 

Appro . No . 642 AN ORDINANCE (898 ) 

FIXING THE STATUS AND CO ,'1PENSATION OF SERGEANT ROBERT W. RAIFORD . 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Cm,,1MISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO : -

That from and after February 1st , 1942 , to May 31st , 1942 Sergeant Robert vr Rai-, ,. J 1 . 

I 



ford, of the San Antonio Police Department, shall receive a monthly s a lary of $180.00 per month 

I of which the City of San Antonio shall pay t he sum of $45.00 per month, through the San Antonio 

Board of Education , and the balance of same, to-vit: $135.00 er month, shall be received from 

I the Texas State Board for Vocational Education and the San Antonio Independent School District, 

said Sergeant Raiford being enrolled as a teacher and instructor of vocational education, to-wi : 

and ending May 31, 1942, which appropriation s hall be paid at the rate of $45. 00 per month to 

said Board of Education for the account of Sergeant Ra iford. 

2. Sergeant Raiford shall perform the services of teacher and instructor of Police 

Science in the training schools of said Police Department for said period. 

3. Sergeant Raiford s hall retain his membership , commission and present grade in sa d 

Police Department, and his status shall be otherwise unchanged. 

4 . PASSED AIID APPROVED this 22 day of January, A. D. 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

I ATTEST : MAYOR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the foll owing ordinance, which was read the third time and pas. -

ed and approved by the following vote on roll ca ll, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Ee in, Steffler , Ander -

son and Davis. 

AN ORDll A JCE (899) 

PROHIBITII G TEE USE , SHOOTING , DISCHARGING', EXDL ODING , IGNITING OR 

DISPLAYI NG lltTY FIRE \'ORKS VfITHIN THE CORPORATE LIr~ITS OF THE CITY OF . 

S .. J ANTONIO; PROVIDING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION . HEREOF , AFD REPEALING 

ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS THEREOF IJ COl\TFLICT HERENITH AI'ID CONTAINING 

A SAVING CLAUSE AND CREATING AN EMERGE TCY . 

(For full text of t his ordinance see Ordinance Book " T" u , page 501) 

Mayo~ Quin introduced the following ordinance, wh ich was read, passed and appro~ed by the' fol -

lowing vote on roll c all, to~*it: Ayes , Quin , Hein , Steffler, Anderson and Davis • 

.AN ORDINANCE (900) 

APPROI!ING AND CONF I ID INC'. THE APP OINTHENT OF G. G. GRADEIJHETI-'ER AS 

'{P.HBER OF THE ZONInG Cm-'lMISSION . 

(For full text of t his ordinance see Ordinance 3 00k " .T Tl, page 605 )~ 

The f ollowing ordinance was read the second time and laid over : Tl r T O"RDI~A.JCE M.mDIJG SUBDIVI~ 

S 101-[8 (a) Al',!D ( b ) OF SEC TI ON Ot-ill; A~iD SUBDIVIS IONS (a), (d), (k) and (m) OH' 11;C1'ION THO OF Al\ 

ORDINANCE ENTITIJED "AN ORDI NANCE DEFINING OISE WI SANCE ; SPECIFYING CERTAIN ACTS CO JSTlTU ING 

NOISE NUISANCES AND PROVIDING , THE SAHE SHALL lOT _-IE EZCLUSIVE ; DEFIlING CERrrAI .J TERMS ; REPEAL INC 

ALL ORDINA CES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH ; PROVIDING A PENALTY ; AND COHTAII I G AnD SAVIl·G CLAUSE", 

P SSED AHD APPROVED DECE~lBER 30th , A. D. 1937." 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance , which wa s read , pass ed arid approved by the fol­

lowing vote on roll call , to-wit : Ayes , Quin , Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

~ 
"'" ~ ~ 1> AN ORDINANCE (902) 

\ 



\ . 

, l 

'I;U. 

~, 

485 

ACCEPTING 5IDS OF SCHULZE BROS . MANUFACTING CO . TO FURNISH THE CITY OF 

SAl ANTO JIO 'TITH TWO EXHIBIT CASES FOR USE B~ THE V ITTE HUSEUM. 

BE IT ORDATNED BY THE COT .. 1MISSIOl\1ERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -

1 . That the bid of Schulze Bros . Manufacturing Co ., ofllO Idaho Street , San Antonio , 

Texas , ~ated January 14th, 1942 , being the only b id received af ter advertisement for Dropos a ls , 

t o furnish the City of San Antonio , for use by the Witte Mus eum , of tlO exhibit ca ses 6 ft . wide 

7 ft . high and 20 inches deep , of 1a l nut food fin i sh wi th pl a te glass front and sides , at a pric 

of $ 292 . 00, with discount of 2 pe rcent for cash within ten days after date of delivery and accep 

tance by the City of San Antonio, be and the same is here by accepted . 

2 . PASSED AND APPROVED this 22nd day of January , A. D. 1942 . 

ATTEST : MAYOR 

Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner .anderson recommended that the following petitions be granted ; Adopted . 
. M c:, - 1e~. J 

Osage Dist . Company to exchange two old gasoline umps at 
2618 S . Flores for new ones . 

["lS- '18~, 1> 
The Texas Company to insta ll two electric pump s at 2822 N. 
Flores . 

tiS- CJB?-.~? 
The Texas Company t o install two 280 gal. Underground tanks 
at 802 . Nogalitos . 

On moti on of Commissioner Ste f f ler duly seconded and c arried the meeting adj ourned . 

ATTEST : 

* * 


